Solid State Remote Power Controller E-1072-2...
1646 1
  5
 E-1072-220
Description
The E-T-A Solid State Remote Power Controller E-1072-2.. complies
with the EC Machinery Directive 98/37/EG and meets the requirements

   Current rating
   1 A or 2 A
E-1072    - 210   - DC 24 V  - 1 A    ordering example
Technical Data (TU = 25 °C, UB = DC 24 V) (TU = ambient temperature at UN)
Operating
status
fault-free
operation
Short circuit
/ overload in
load circuit
Wire break in load
ciruit
other
faults
Control input “0” “1” “1” “0” “1” “0”
Load output OFF
2-pole
non-
conductive
ON
2-pole
conductive
OFF
2-pole
non-
conductive
OFF
2-pole
non-
conductive
ON
2-pole
conductive
OFF
2-pole
non-
conductive
Load circuit
isolated 2
pole (via relay
contacts)
no no yes no no no
Indication
YELLOW LED
“In/Ctrl”
0 1 1 0 1 0
GREEN LED
“O.K.”
1 1 0 0 0 0
RED LED
“Error”
0 0 1 1 1 1
relay contacts
“Err1”
(group fault)
closed closed open open open open
auxiliary
contacts “Err2”
(circuit breaker)
open open closed open open open
RED operating/
reset button
ON ON
OFF
“OFF”
ON ON ON
relays contact
“BM” indication